
FASTNESS IN COTTON ‐ THE COLOURS OF NATURE

FASTNESS

       Wash At 300 C          Prespiration

CODE 
NUMBERS

BOTANICAL 
NAME

COLOUR
Light

Dry 
Rubbing

Wet 
Rubbing      Acid And Alkali

Staining 
Multi-fibre

Colour 
change

Staining 
Multi-fibre

C023 ,C024 
, C026

Terminalia 
Chebula 

Yellow 4 4 3 to 4 4 to 5 4 to 5 4 4 to 5

C031, 
C032, 
C033, 
C034, 

C035, C036

 Terminalia 
Chebula And 

Rubia 
cordifolia

Orange 4 4 3 to 4 4 to 5 4 to 5 4 4 to 5

C041, 
C042, 
C045, 
C046, 

C047, C049

Acacia 
Arabica 

Brown 4 4 3 to 4 4 to 5 4 to 5 4 4 to 5

C051, 
C052, Co53

Terminalia 
Chebula And 

Indigofera 
tinctoria

Green 4 3 to 4 2 to 3 4 4 to 5 4 to 5 4 to 5

C061, 
C062, 
C063, 
C064, 

C065, C067

Indigofera 
tinctoria

Blue 4 3 to 4 2 4 4 to 5 4 to 5 4 to 5

C090, 
C091, 
C092, 

C093, C094

Rubia 
cordifolia

Pink 4 4 3 to 4 4 to 5 4 to 5 4 to 5 4 to 5

C100, 
C201, 
C102, 

Shellac Malva 4 4 3 to 4 3 to 4 4 to 5 4 to 5 4

C103, 
C202, 
C203, 
C204, 

C104, C105

Shellac An 
Terminalia 
Chebula

Aubergine 4 4 3 to 4 4 4 to 5 4 to 5 4

C191, 
C192, 
C193, 

C194, C195

Rubia 
cordifolia An 
Terminalia 
Chebula 

Red 4 4 3 to 4 4 4 to 5 4 to 5 4 to 5

Color 
Change


